  Engineering/Process Change Notice
Form #7020B     Rev. B         Effective: 01/06/2021      Page 1 of 7
ECN/PCN No.: M1400
For Manufacturer
Product Description:
Multilayer Ferrite Chip Inductor
Abracon Part Number / Part Series:
AIML-0805 Series

E
New Revision:
F
Application: ☐ Safety
☒ Non-Safety
Prior to Change:
1.0 Key Electrical Specifications
Part No.
AIML-0805-
Inductance Code
L(µH)
Tolerance Q
(min)
Test Freq. SRF(MHz) DCR(Ω) Ir(mA)
(%) (MHz) (min) (max) (max)
AIML-0805-R047 0.047 K 15 50 350 0.20 300
AIML-0805-R056 0.056 K 15 50 350 0.20 300
AIML-0805-R068 0.068 K 15 50 280 0.20 300
AIML-0805-R082 0.082 K 15 50 255 0.20 300
AIML-0805-R10 0.100 K 20 25 235 0.30 250
AIML-0805-R12 0.120 K 20 25 220 0.30 250
AIML-0805-R15 0.150 K 20 25 200 0.40 250
AIML-0805-R18 0.180 K 20 25 185 0.40 250
AIML-0805-R22 0.220 K 20 25 170 0.50 250
AIML-0805-R27 0.270 K 20 25 150 0.50 250
AIML-0805-R33 0.330 K 20 25 145 0.55 250
AIML-0805-R39 0.390 K 25 25 135 0.65 200
AIML-0805-R47 0.470 K 25 25 125 0.65 200
AIML-0805-R56 0.560 K 25 25 115 0.75 150
AIML-0805-R68 0.680 K 25 25 105 0.80 150
AIML-0805-R82 0.820 K 25 25 100 1.00 150
AIML-0805-1R0 1.000 K 45 10 75 0.40 50
AIML-0805-1R2 1.200 K 45 10 65 0.50 50
AIML-0805-1R5 1.500 K 45 10 60 0.50 50
AIML-0805-1R8 1.800 K 45 10 55 0.60 50
AIML-0805-2R2 2.200 K 45 10 50 0.65 30
AIML-0805-2R7 2.700 K 45 10 45 0.75 30
AIML-0805-3R3 3.300 K 45 10 41 0.80 30
AIML-0805-3R9 3.900 K 45 10 38 0.90 30
AIML-0805-4R7 4.700 K 45 10 35 1.00 30
AIML-0805-5R6 5.600 K 55 4 32 0.90 15
AIML-0805-6R8 6.800 K 55 4 29 1.00 15
AIML-0805-8R2 8.200 K 55 4 26 1.10 15
AIML-0805-100 10.000 K 55 2 24 1.15 15
AIML-0805-120 12.000 K 55 2 22 1.25 15
AIML-0805-150 15.000 K 40 1 19 0.80 5
AIML-0805-180 18.000 K 40 1 18 0.90 5
AIML-0805-220 22.000 K 40 1 16 1.10 5
AIML-0805-270 27.000 K 25 1 14 1.15 5
AIML-0805-330 33.000 K 25 1 13 1.25 5
AIML-0805-390 39.000 K 25 1 13 1.50 4
  Engineering/Process Change Notice
Form #7020B     Rev. B         Effective: 01/06/2021      Page 2 of 7
5.1      Reflow Profile
  Engineering/Process Change Notice

AIML-0805-2R7 2.700 K 45 10 45 0.75 30
AIML-0805-3R3 3.300 K 45 10 41 0.80 30
AIML-0805-3R9 3.900 K 45 10 38 0.90 30
AIML-0805-4R7 4.700 K 45 10 35 1.00 30
AIML-0805-5R6 5.600 K 50 4 32 0.90 15
AIML-0805-6R8 6.800 K 50 4 29 1.00 15
AIML-0805-8R2 8.200 K 50 4 26 1.10 15
AIML-0805-100 10.000 K 50 2 24 1.15 15
AIML-0805-120 12.000 K 50 2 22 1.25 15
AIML-0805-150 15.000 K 30 1 19 0.80 5
AIML-0805-180 18.000 K 30 1 18 0.90 5
AIML-0805-220 22.000 K 30 1.0 16 1.10 5
AIML-0805-270 27.000 K 30 1.0 14 1.15 5
AIML-0805-330 33.000 K 30 0.4 13 1.25 5
AIML-0805-390 39.000 K 35 2.0 8 2.90 4
AIML-0805-470 47.000 K 25 2.0 7.5 3.00 4
Electrical Specifications
  Engineering/Process Change Notice
Form #7020B     Rev. B         Effective: 01/06/2021      Page 5 of 7
  Engineering/Process Change Notice